

## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: LAKHIMPUR POLYTECHNIC, BIHPURIA:::: ASSAM

DUR POLATECHNIC

Email: lakhimpurpolytechnic@gmail.com

No. LP/LWD/2022/ 30/2-15

Dated :- Bihpuria the 11th May'2022

## <u>NOTICE</u>

It is hereby notified to all the concerned that with the following staff members an LWD (Laboratory and Workshop Development) Committee is formed to maintain the different activity of laboratory and workshop by the staff members and the institution.

- 1. Mr. Mrinal Prasad Nath, Principal i/c-Chairman
- 2. Mr. Bedanta Barhoi, PT Lect. Chemistry, Member
- 3. Mr. Amar Farooq Siddique, PT Lect. and HoD i/c Civil Engg Member
- 4. Ms. Kangkana Deori, PT Lect. and HoD i/c Chemical Engg- Member
- 5. Mr. Tushar Ranjan Borah PT Lect. Mech Engg Convener
- 6. Mr. Dimbeswar Takoe, i/c Workshop Suptdt., Member
- 7. Ms. Sanjukta Deka, PT Lect. Physics, Member

Principal Lakhimpur Polytechnic Gosaibari ::: Bihpuria

Dated :- Bihpuria the 11th May'2022

No. LP/LWD/2022/ 3012-15 Copy to 1. Person Concerned

- 2. Accounts Section
- 3. Circulation
- 4. Office file

Principal Lakhimpur Polytechnic Gosaibari ::: Bihpuria Principal Lakhimpur Polytechnic